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Saint Louis Stamp Expo 2011 
March 18-20, 2011 

Renaissance Airport Hotel 

Saint Louis, Missouri 

 

Grand Award 

The Five and Ten Cent 1847 Issues - America's First 
Postage Stamps .................................................................................. William H. Gross 

Reserve Grand 

Confederate States of America: The 10-Cent 
Steel Plate Issues 1863-65 ....................................................................... Randy L. Neil 
 

One Frame Champion 
New Orleans Carriers 1851-1860 ............................................................... Larry Lyons 

Display Champion 
America's Library: The Library of Congress .............................................. Larry T. Nix 

Best Youth Exhibit 
Bridging the Gap ................................................................................... Joseph Phillips 

Missouri Exhibitors Award 

The World Chess Tournament: Groningen 1946 ............................. Richard Benjamin 

�� 
American Philatelic Society Awards 

Pre 1900 
The Five and Ten Cent 1847 Issues - America's First 
Postage Stamps .................................................................................. William H. Gross 

1900-1940 
U.S. Airmail Special Delivery Issues of 1934-1936 ............................. Hideo R. Yokota 

1940-1980 
Great Britain's Winston Churchill Centenary Stamps and 
First Day Covers ....................................................................................... Todd Ronnei 

Research Medal 
Jewels of the Gilded Age (and Beyond): Bonds Bearing New York Mortgage 

Endorsement, Secured Debt, and  
Investment Stamps of 1911-20 ............................................................. Michael Mahler 
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American Revenue Association 

ARA Revenue Grand 

Jewels of the Gilded Age (and Beyond): Bonds Bearing New York Mortgage 
Endorsement, Secured Debt, and  

Investment Stamps of 1911-20 ............................................................. Michael Mahler 
 

Gold 

Jewels of the Gilded Age (and Beyond): Bonds Bearing New York Mortgage 
Endorsement, Secured Debt, and Investment Stamps  

of 1911-20 ............................................................................................. Michael Mahler 
Multiples of the United States Private Die Proprietary  
Revenue Stamps: Their Purpose, Use, and Variety ............................... Paul Weidhaas 
The Civil War Sun Picture Tax - Taxed Photographs 1864-1866 ............. Bruce Baryla 
Bolivia: Transacciones Sociales, Impuestos Internos, and  
Related Provisionals, 1868-1945 .......................................................... James H. Hunt 
The U.S. Bi-Colored Documentary Stamps, 1871-1874 ................ Joseph R. Carpenter 
The State of Taxes ................................................................................ Kenneth Pruess 
First U.S. Revenue Stamps Used by Playing Card Manufacturers  
and the Improper Use of their Stamps .............................................. Kristin Patterson 
Classically Illegal. The Use of U.S. Postage as  
Revenue Stamps, 1862-1883 ......................................................Dr. Edwin J. Andrews 

Silver 

The Story of the United States Playing Card Company ..................... Kristin Patterson 
Holey Revenues ................................................................................ Arthur J. Mongan 

American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors 

AAPE – Award of Excellence 

Rural Free Delivery - The First 25 Years ........................................... Gary G. Hendren 
The Airships of the 'Foolish Count' ........................................................ S.H. Bernstein 

AAPE – Title Page Award 

Confederate States of America: The 10-Cent Steel  
Plate Issues 1863-65 ................................................................................ Randy L. Neil 

AAPE - Creativity 

The Civil War Sun Picture Tax - Taxed Photographs 1864-1866 ............. Bruce Baryla 

AAPE Youth Grand 

Farming through the Ages ....................................................................... Jared Phillips  

Posthorn Medal – Postal History Society 

Mail from Evansville, Indiana, 1818-1932 ....................................Irv Heimburger, MD 
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American Philatelic Congress Award 

America by Water ..................................................................................... John Phillips 

ATA Youth Award 

America by Water ..................................................................................... John Phillips 

State Revenue Society 

Jewels of the Gilded Age (and Beyond): Bonds Bearing New York Mortgage 
Endorsement, Secured Debt, and Investment Stamps  

of 1911-20 ............................................................................................. Michael Mahler 

U.S. Cancellation Club 

Mail from Evansville, Indiana, 1818-1932 ....................................Irv Heimburger, MD 

U.S. Classics Society 

The Five and Ten Cent 1847 Issues - America's First 
Postage Stamps .................................................................................. William H. Gross 

United States Stamp Society 

The Five and Ten Cent 1847 Issues - America's First 
Postage Stamps .................................................................................. William H. Gross 

Women Exhibitors Award (WE) 

Prephilatelic Mail, Stamps, and Postal Stationery of the  
Samian Principality 1832-1912 ..................................................... Frederick W. Rogers 

Mobile Post Office Society – Charles L. Towle Award 

Railway Postmarks of Luxembourg ............................................................... Tom Post 

� �  

Multi-Frame Exhibits 

Gold 
The Civil War Sun Picture Tax - Taxed Photographs 1864-1866 ............. Bruce Baryla 
Switzerland's Stamp-Imprinted Envelopes:  
Federal Issues of 1867-1886 ................................................................ Harlan F. Stone 
U.S. Airmail Special Delivery Issues of 1934-1936 ............................. Hideo R. Yokota 
Mail from Evansville, Indiana, 1818-1932 ....................................Irv Heimburger, MD 
Bolivia: Transacciones Sociales, Impuestos Internos,  
and Related Provisionals, 1868-1945 ................................................... James H. Hunt 
The U.S. Bi-Colored Documentary Stamps, 1871-1874 ................ Joseph R. Carpenter 
America's Library: The Library of Congress .............................................. Larry T. Nix 
Jewels of the Gilded Age (and Beyond): Bonds Bearing New York Mortgage 

Endorsement, Secured Debt, and Investment  
Stamps of 1911-20 ................................................................................ Michael Mahler 
Confederate States of America: The 10-Cent  
Steel Plate Issues 1863-65 ....................................................................... Randy L. Neil 



Saint Louis Stamp Expo 2011 www.StLouisStampExpo.org  Page 4 of 5 

Hawaiian Postal History ................................................................. Richard Malmgren 
Great Britain's Winston Churchill Centenary Stamps 
 and First Day Covers ................................................................................ Todd Ronnei 
The Five and Ten Cent 1847 Issues –  
America's First Postage Stamps ......................................................... William H. Gross 
The U.S. Three Cent 1851-57 Issues: Production and Usage ....... William K. McDaniel 

Vermeil 
The Expansion of Serbia 1876-1921 ....................................................... Alfred F. Kugel 
Street Car R.P.O. Service in the U.S.A. .................. Douglas N. Clark & Nancy B. Clark 
Classically Illegal. The Use of U.S. Postage as  
Revenue Stamps, 1862-1883 ......................................................Dr. Edwin J. Andrews 
The State of Taxes ................................................................................ Kenneth Pruess 
First U.S. Revenue Stamps Used by Playing Card Manufacturers  
and the Improper Use of their Stamps .............................................. Kristin Patterson 
Multiples of the United States Private Die Proprietary Revenue Stamps:  
Their Purpose, Use, and Variety ............................................................ Paul Weidhaas 
French Polynesia - The Regular Issue of 1958:  
Design, Production, & Usages .............................................................. Ralph DeBoard 
The Airships of the 'Foolish Count' ........................................................ S.H. Bernstein 

Silver 
Rural Free Delivery - The First 25 Years ........................................... Gary G. Hendren 
Pioneer German Zeppelin Flights ............................................................. John Mattler 
The Story of the United States Playing Card Company ..................... Kristin Patterson 
Railway Postmarks of Illinois to 1882 ........................................................... Tom Post 

Silver-Bronze 
Holey Revenues ................................................................................ Arthur J. Mongan 

�� 
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Single Frame Exhibits 
Gold 

New Orleans Carriers 1851-1860 ............................................................... Larry Lyons 
Switzerland's 1879-1892 Postal Reply Cards in the 
International Mails .............................................................................. Harlan F. Stone 

Vermeil 
The World Chess Tournament: Groningen 1946 ............................. Richard Benjamin 
Midway Island Mail 1905-1945 ............................................................. Alfred F. Kugel 
Railway Postmarks of Luxembourg ............................................................... Tom Post 

Silver 
Prephilatelic Mail, Stamps, and Postal Stationery of the  
Samian Principality 1832-1912 ..................................................... Frederick W. Rogers 

Silver-Bronze 
The Length and Breadth of Rotary ...................................................... Michael Marian 

Youth Awards 

Vermeil 
Bridging the Gap ................................................................................... Joseph Phillips  
America by Water ..................................................................................... John Phillips  

Silver 
Farming through the Ages ....................................................................... Jared Phillips 

� �  
 

The Elizabeth C. Pope Memorial Award forThe Elizabeth C. Pope Memorial Award forThe Elizabeth C. Pope Memorial Award forThe Elizabeth C. Pope Memorial Award for    

Lifetime Contributions to PhilatelyLifetime Contributions to PhilatelyLifetime Contributions to PhilatelyLifetime Contributions to Philately    
Elizabeth C. Pope ........................ 2001 Thomas Alexander ....................... 2002 
Hans Stolz ................................. 2003 Bernard A. “Bud” Hennig ............... 2004 
Randy L. Neil ............................. 2005 Hubert C. Skinner ........................ 2006 
Stanley Piller  ............................ 2007 Cheryl Ganz ............................... 2008 
Eric Jackson .............................. 2009 Elizabeth J. Nettles ...................... 2010 
 Janet Klug ................................. 2011 

This medal honors contributions for the good of philately and not achievments 
 

 


